RIX
Radio Image Transmission System
Product Planner
January 1998
R4-11-1028
DISCLAIMER NOTE
The information within this document has been carefully checked and is believed to be entirely reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed for any inaccuracies. Furthermore, Motorola reserves the right to make changes to any

may read the date/time as set in any VRU, and more.
Page 6 RIX Product Planner
Ordering Guide
The examples shown here illustrate the order writeup for both a standalone RIX system
and a MOSCAD RIX system. Each example includes three remote sites capable of
handling one or two video cameras, a two-way radio communication system, and the
central computer hardware and software. The computer hardware is shown by its
requirements and not by specific model/option numbers. Video cameras, lens, enclosures,
and connecting cables are not shown and must be added according to need.
Standalone RIX
Internal Radio Data Transmitter power output: 3 watts
FCC Type Acceptance Nr. ABZ9QCT4814
Emission Designator: FCC: 20K0F1D
Rules Part: FCC: 90
Computer Hardware The computer hardware must be the product of a reputable PC manufacturer and satisfy the
minimum requirements listed in Table 1.
RIX Product Planner Page 7
Remote Sites
1 3 F2995 VRU with UHF 3 watt radio
2 3 FPN5123 PS, 3 amp, 117 Vac
3 3 TBD Protective enclosure
4 3 TDE7853 Antenna, Yagi, 10 dB
5 3 TBD Line kit, 30 feet
Central Site
6 1 F2996 VNC with UHF 3 watt radio
7 1 FPN5123 PS, 3 amp, 117 Vac
8 1 TDE7232 Antenna, Omni, 3 dB
9 1 TBD Line kit, 30 feet
10 1 FVN4598 VCC software
11 1 multiple Computer hardware per Table 1
12 1 lot Misc. Line cords, mounting clamps, etc.
1. Pentium-based PC
2. 32 Mb RAM
3. 500 Mb hard disk
4. 2 serial data ports
5. Video display that supports 800x600 pixel resolution
and 64k colors (16.7 million colors recommended).
6. Windows NT
Table 1. Minimum VCC Computer Requirements
MOSCAD RIX
Page 8 RIX Product Planner
Remote Site
1 3 F6974 MOSCAD RTU UHF 20 watt
1A 3 V194 ADD: RIX Video kit for MOSCAD
1B 3 V426 ALT: Replace CPU300 with CPU400
1C 3 V245 ADD: Mixed I/O (for Alarm mode I/O)
2 1 F2316 MOSCAD Programming ToolBox
3 3 TDE7653 Antenna, Yagi, 10 dB
4 3 TBD Line kit, 30 feet
Central Site
5 1 F4274 MOSCAD MCP-M UHF 20 watt
6 1 F6936 CPU Series 400
7 1 FKN4400 Cable, RS485
8 1 TDE7232 Antenna, Omni, 3 dB
9 1 TBD Line kit, 30 feet
10 1 FLN2563 RIX VCC software
11 1 multiple Computer hardware per Table 1
12 1 FLN6457 Cable, RS232 (VNC to computer)
13 1 lot Misc mounting clamps, etc.
RIX Product Planner Page A-1
Glossary
BNC A small coaxial connector commonly found on CCTV components.
CCTV Closed Circuit TeleVision. The process of taking full-motion images, transporting them over
(typically) a private cable system, and displaying those images on a TV-like display device.
CIF An image size in a PAL system as defined by the JPEG standard.
FEP Front End Processor. MOSCAD hardware used as the link between the radio communication
environment and the central computer. Also known as Field Interface Unit (FIU).